1 ASPHALTED AREAS

• 2–15 days	per square metre per day	0.12
• 16–30 days	per square metre per day	0.13
 from the 31st day onwards 	per square metre per day	0.16

2 DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES

_ _ _ _ _ _ . . _ _ _ .

Port operators that take care of the storage of dangerous substances in the port area charge a fee for the service in accordance with their own price lists.

The use of the warehouse of HaminaKotka Port Ltd for dangerous substances is priced individually in each case.

.

3 EXCHANGE AREAS FOR LARGE TRANSPORT UNITS		EUR
Areas intended for the transfer of large Containers and flats EUR/TEU • The date of arrival and the ne • Day 3 and beyond	J/day	61.00
When calculating the charge-free day are not taken into account. In the period subject to a charge, the c	ıs, weekends and midweek holidays harge is charged for each storage day.	
4 OTHER AREAS		EUR
• 2–15 days • 16–30 days • from the 31st day onwards	per square metre per day per square metre per day per square metre per day	0.09 0.11 0.13
5 OTHER CHARGING CRITERIA		EUR
Containers and flats EUR/TEU/day • 1–7 days • 8–14 days • more than 14 days		6.10 12.20 18.40

Storage exceeding 21 days shall be agreed upon separately.

6 GENERAL CONDITIONS

- 6.1 The minimum charge is **25.00** EUR.
- 6.2 Short-term renting shall always be agreed upon with Port of HaminaKotka Ltd before storing the goods.
- 6.3 Potentially available temporary storage fields can be inquired from the representatives of Port of HaminaKotka Ltd.
- 6.4 Goods stored at storage areas shall be marked clearly with the forwarder's name or symbol. Any unshipped goods shall be transferred to a location shown by the Port.
- 6.5 The charge is for full days, and the charge is applied from the morning of the day following the day on which the area was taken into use or reserved for a particular purpose, unless otherwise stated in the service charges.
- 6.6 The use of exchange areas is subject to separate regulations.
- 6.7 A collection charge of **25.00** EUR and a penal interest in accordance with the Finnish Interest Act will be charged for the collection of overdue payments.

_...